
Town of Farmington 

Request for Proposals 

Hot Mixed Asphalt Paving Services 

The Town of Farmington is seeking proposals for a qualified contractor to provide Hot Mixed Asphalt 

Paving services. Services will include providing adequate materials, labor, traffic control and equipment 

to perform, hot mixed asphalt paving in various locations throughout the Town of Farmington as 

directed by the Town Board. New hot mix asphalt material should consist of 12.5 mm 58-28s Surface 

course material with tack coat in-between layers. 

Asphalt Overlay Roads 

The scope of work will include a minimum .75" thick pavement surface skim (hot mix wedge), topped 

with 2.25" of surface hot mix asphalt overlay with tack coat. Proposal should include all mill/wedges 

required to match existing driveways and/or cross road pavements. 

1. Scenic Dr- From western pavement edge of N. Paradise Dr. to eastern pavement edge of

Maple Tree Rd.

2. Windy Acres Dr. - from northern pavement edge of Scenic Dr. to southern dead end of

Windy Acres- Matching existing pavement edges.

3. Forest View Rd- from northern pavement edge (ROW)of HWY 28 to new pavement edge of

E. Moraine Dr.

4. Tomahawk Dr- from northern pavement edge of Hwy A to dead end of Tomahawk Dr.­

Matching existing pavement edges

Patch/Wedge Overlay Area 

Wedge-The scope of work will include a minimum .75" thick pavement surface shim (hot mix wedge), 

topped with 2.25" of surface hot mix asphalt overlay with tack coat. Proposal should include all 

mill/wedges required to match existing driveways and/or cross road pavements. 

Patch- The scope of work will include a 1.75" asphalt binder course over subgrade (gravel material), 

topped with 2.25" of surface hot mix asphalt overlay with tack coat. 

1. Meadow Rd- Patch area of culvert replacement and Wedge Overlay from eastern pavement

edge of Trading Post Trail to the east for a distance of 2,250ft. See map

Sealed proposals delivered or mailed to the Town Office are due Tuesday March 4, 2025 by 4:30pm. 

Proposals should also include a copy of the contractors General Liability insurance. Questions should be 

directed to the Town Chairman at 262.689.1926 or email at ddneumanns@yahoo.com. 

The bid information is also available at https://town.farmington.wi.us 

1 



Once the bids are opened, the Town of Farmington reserves the right to choose the total scope of the 

work to be awarded, or reject any and all proposals and waive any irregularities. The town will 

consider action on proposals at the March 11, 2025 Board Meeting (Farmington Town Hall, 9422 Hwy 

144, Kewaskum, WI 53040 @ 7:00pm). 

Offers shall be clearly labeled "FARMINGTON PAVING BID" and submitted to: 

Town of Farmington 

Farmington Paving Bid 

Attn: Town Board 

9422 State HWY 144 

Kewaskum, WI 53040 

Proposal Cost 

Overlay Options 

1. Scenic Dr- From western pavement edge of N. Paradise Dr. to eastern pavement edge of

Maple Tree Rd.

Total Cost$ _____ _ 

2. Windy Acres Dr. - from northern pavement edge of Scenic Dr. to southern dead end of

Windy Acres- Matching existing pavement edges.

Total Cost$ _____ _ 

3. Forest View Rd- from northern pavement edge (ROW)of HWY 28 to new pavement edge of

E. Moraine Dr

Total Cost$ _____ _ 

4. Tomahawk Dr- from northern pavement edge of Hwy A to dead end of Tomahawk Dr.­

Matching existing pavement edges

Total Cost$ 
------

Wedge/Overlay Areas 

1. Meadow Rd- Patch area of culvert replacement and Wedge Overlay from eastern pavement

edge of Trading Post Trail to east a distance of 2,250ft. See map

Total Cost$ 
------

2 




